CONT SUPERIUS OF	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Legislation Details					
File #:	20-0	0252 Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/12	2/2020	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	3/24	/2020	Final action:	3/24/2020	
Title:	Department of Transportation recommending the Board take the following actions related to the El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Project, CIP 97014 / 36109003, Contract 2778: 1) Retroactively approve and authorize the Board Chair to execute Contract Change Order 8 with Westcon Construction Corporation in the amount of \$142,772.44; and 2) Find that an exception to the competitive bidding requirement exists for the work described and that a waiver of competitive bidding is appropriate for Contract Change Order 8. FUNDING: Accumulative Capital Outlay (<1%), Active Transportation Program (66%), Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Program (25%), Air Quality Management District and Air Pollution Control District Grant (8%). (Federal Funds)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Contract Change Order #8, 2. Executed Contract Change Order				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
3/24/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass